FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

December 2016

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasuter of Freestone County
Commissioners Coutt, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session Jan 18, 2017

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court of said County
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached repott as presented by Kay Taylor,

Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

%\ﬂ\g Linda K Grant, County Judge

&& ?\ Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1
\%ﬁﬂ\ %&J Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 01/18/2017 07:16

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

ACCOUNT NAME
2017 010 GENERAL FUND

011

019

021

022

023

024

042

044

046

CASH
CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT
DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT
CASH
FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B PCT  #1
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-PQOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH R&B PCT #2
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POCOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH R&B PCT #4
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER  TO DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
670,975.98 1,594,112.67 1,029,046.13- 1,236,042.52
.00 .00 .00 .00
510.00 .00 .00 510.00
23,943.50 25,694.00 23,748.50- 25,889.00
709.00 1,421.09 719.00- 1,411.09
1,163.00 2,621.00 1.166.00- 2.618.00
6,022.00 7,121.00 6.022.00- 7.121.00
7.100,000.00 .oo .00 7,100,000.00
mm mm .00 36.93
3,085.12 .00 .00 3,085.12
3,085,172 00 .00 3,085.14
480.99 38.02 19.01- 500.00
480.99 38.0Z2 19.01- 500.00
4,578.37 87,262.47 24,481 .50- 67,359.34
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
4,5/8.°37 87,262,847 24,281 50- ©0/,399.34
269.725.62 86,805.95 24,028.28- 332,503.29
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
209,725.67 ~8b,8U05. % 24,0728.28- 33Z.503.29
15,633.86- 87,289.13 26,275.75- 45,379.52
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
15,033.8b- 8/, 209,18 20,27/5775- 75,379.52
160,011.74 86,831.52 45,836.16- 201,007.10
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
16U, 01174 86,831,507 45,836.16- 201,007, 10
13,858.33 .00 2,300.00- 11,558.33
13,858.33 U0 Z,300.00- 17,558.33
223.91 .00 .00 223.91
273 .91 Y 00 2723.91
19,046.11 6.31 534.12- 18,518.30
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DATE 01/18/2017 07:16

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

ACCOUNT NAME

048

050

060

062

064

066

077

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

FUND TOTALS

D A RESTITUTION
CASH
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS

LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

SENIOR SERVICES
CASH
FUND TOTALS

m»mwﬂ>r OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CAPITAL QUTLAY- COURTHOUS
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

SPECTAL BUDGET FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH
FUND TOTALS

mwmquoz SERVICES CONTRACT
FUND TOTALS

mwmmxm. RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
FUND TOTALS

mwmm>ﬂm COURT CONTINUING ED
FUND TOTALS

PRESERVATION FEES
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER

TO DECEMBER

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS  _DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
19,046 11 5.3T 53 1Z- 187518730
1.121.66 .00 85.00- 1.036.66
T 12160 LY 85°00- 1.U36.66
.20 9,356.69 9,356.69- .20
20 9,356 69 9, 356.69- 20
17,478.65 3.19 .00 17,481.84
17378765 Iy 00 17,38l 8%
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 ~00 U 00
2,065.80 981.59 .00 3.047.39
7,065 .80 98I 59 00 304739
18,468.78 1,501.30 .01- 19,970.07
18.468.78 T,500.30 UT- 19,970.07
.00 .00 .00 .00
00 00 U 00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
12,352.63 1,172.50 1.895.52- 11,629.61
12352763 L IT7Z3%0 — ~ I.895.52Z- T II.629.5T
741.21 .00 132, 25- 608.96
TATZT .00 132725- 508.96
2,165.77 .00 .00 2,165.77
Z, 16577 .00 By Z,165.77
75,505.12 4,070.09 1,576.60- 77,998.61
75,505, 17 7.070.09 [,576.60- T 7799881
1,660.88 20.00 .00 1,680.88
T,560788 20700 ~ 00 T,580-88
37,876.66 4,231.99 3.729.68- 38,378.97
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DATE 01/18/2017 07:16 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM DECEMBER  TO DECEMBER GEL103 PAGE 3

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS ~—37,876.60 T 723199 3,729.68- ~ 38,378°97
2017 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
H 3,874.45 12,292.35 3,475.25- 12,691.55
FUND TOTALS 3, 87445 127729235 3.475.25- 1Z2.69L.55
2017 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT
535.65- 461.39 .00 74.26-
FUND TOTALS 535.65- 151,39 00 73.76-
2017 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH 15,539.58 1,018.29 281.84- 16,276.03
FUND TOTALS — 15,5398 — L, 0I8. 29 281 8%- 16,276.03
2017 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH 3.569.70 160.00 .00 3.729.70
FUND TOTALS 3.569.70 160.00 00 372970
2017 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH 6,602.91 234.86 .00 6.837.77
FUND TOTALS 6,602.91 237485 00 5,837.77
2017 097 LAW LIBRARY
SH 9,972.09 1,155.00 .00 11,127.09
FUND TOTALS 9.,972.09 T.155.00 U0 1T 12709
GRAND TOTALS 846719718 T Z.0I5,862.40 T T.20%.709.29- —9.,2787350°29




