## FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

## December 2016

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session Jan 18, 2017

Treasurer of Freestone County. each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

R	Medical	hais c	andy lo	Oma >
Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4	Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3	Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2	Saylney Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1	Blant Linda K Grant, County Judge

\_

2017 046 COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH	2017 044 COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 042 COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 ALLOWAGE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	2017 023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 ALCUMANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	2017 022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	2017 021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA ALSH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	2017 019 CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 011 COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 010 GENLRAL FUND CASH CASH CASH CASH PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME
19,046.11	223.91 223.91	13, 858.33 13, 858.33	160,011.74 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .160,011.74	15,633.86- .00 .00 .00 .00 15,633.86-	269,725.62 .00 .00 .00 .00 .269,725.62	4,578.37 .00 .00 .00 .00 4,578.37	480.99 480.99	3,085.12 3,085.12	670.975.98 510.00 510.00 23.943.50 7.09.00 1.163.00 6.022.00 7,100,000.00 36.93 7,803,360.41	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE
6.31	.00	.00	86, 831.52 .00 .00 .00 .00 .85, 831.52	87,289.13 .00 .00 .00 .00 87,289.13	86,805.95 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	87.262.47 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	38.02 38.02	.00	1.594.112.67 .00 .25.694.00 .1.421.09 .2.621.00 .7.121.00 .00 .00 .1.630.969.76	CASH RECEIPTS
534.12-	. 00	2,300.00- 2,300.00-	45,836.16- .00 .00 .00 .00 .45,836.16-	26,275.75- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .26,275.75-	24,028.28- .00 .00 .00 .00 .24,028.28-	24, 481. 50- .00 .00 .00 .00 .24, 481. 50-	19.01- 19.01-	.00	1,029,046.13- 00 23,748.50- 1,166.00- 6,022.00- 1,060,701.63-	CASH DISBURSEMENTS
18,518.30	223.91 223.91	11,558.33 11,558.33	201,007.10 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	45,379.52 .00 .00 .00 .00 45,379.52	332,503.29 .00 .00 .00 .332,503.29	67, 359.34 .00 .00 .00 .00 67, 359.34	500.00 500.00	3,085.12 3,085.12	1,236,042.52 00 25,889.00 1,411.09 2,618.00 7,100,000.00 7,100,000.00 8,373,628.54	ENDING CASH BALANCE

2017 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH	2017 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 089 CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	2017 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 066 SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 064 LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	2017 048 D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS
37,876.66	1,660.88 1,660.88	75,505.12 75,505.12	2,165.77 2,165.77	741.21 741.21	12,352.63 12,352.63		.00	18,468.78 18,468.78	2,065.80 2,065.80	.00	17,478.65 17,478.65	. 20	1.121.66	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 19,046.11
4,231.99	20.00 20.00	4,070.09	.00	.00	1,172,50 1,172,50		.00	1,501.30 1,501.30	981.59 981.59	.00	3.19 3.19	9, 356, 69 9, 356, 69	.00	CASH RECEIPTS 6.31
3,729.68-	.00	1,576.60- 1,576.60-	. 00	132.25- 132.25-	1,895.52- 1,895.52-		.00	.01-	. 00	.00	. 00	9,356.69- 9,356.69-	85.00- 85.00-	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 534.12-
38,378.97	1,680.88 1,680.88	77,998.61 77,998.61	2,165.77 2,165.77	608.96 608.96	11,629.61 11,629.61		.00	19,970.07	3,047.39 3,047.39	.00	17,481.84 17,481.84	.20	1,036.66 1,036.66	ENDING CASH BALANCE 18,518.30

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 37,876.66	CASH RECEIPTS 4,231.99	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 3,729.68-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 38,378.97
2017 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	3,874.45 3,874.45	12,292.35 12,292.35	3,475.25- 3,475.25-	12,691.55 12,691.55
2017 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS	535.65- 535.65-	461.39 461.39	.00	74.26- 74.26-
2017 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	15,539.58 15,539.58	1,018.29 1,018.29	281.84- 281.84-	16,276.03 16,276.03
2017 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	3,569.70 3,569.70	160.00 160.00	.00	3,729.70 3,729.70
2017 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	6,602.91 6,602.91	234.86 234.86	.00	6,837.77 6,837.77
2017 097 LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	9,972.09 9,972.09	1,155.00 1,155.00	.00	11,127.09 11,127.09
GRAND TOTALS	8,467,197.18	2,015,862.40	1,204,709.29-	9,278,350.29